A/DS81-40 mm 6-25-99 09/331738

510 Rec'd POT/PTO 25 JUN 1999

08-03-1999

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

	Hon. Commissioner of Patent record the attached original c. 101108	tach bar code label here:				
	Docket No. AOKI P-102					
1-	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kazuyuk	і НІКАМОТО 09-331738				
2-	2- Name of Receiving Party(ies): Makino Milling Machine Co., Ltd. Address of Receiving Party(ies): 3-19, Nakane 2-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN					
3-	Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: January 19, 1999	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 19, 1999 A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):				
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Harold Nissen, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 880.00) (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9-	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Harold Nissen Reg. No.: 17,283 Name of Person Signing Attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 25, 1999 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	M	MAKINO MILLING MACHINE CO., LTD.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	3	-19, Nakane 2-chom	ne, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152	2-8578 Japan	_	
			of which is hereby acknowledged, the u exclusive right, title and interest to the	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a	- and	
(Title of Invention)	MACHINE TOOL SYSTEM AND MACHINING METHOD					
			tion PCT/JP 98 / 02195 ven date herewith or, if not so executed,	_ and/or for which application for Letters Pat was:	 ent	
(Insert date	(a) execute	d on Jan. 19, 1999	_; (]	
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No	o/	data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	enforcing said Lette proceedir including	EE, to do all acts which the AS protection for said invention, ers Patent(s), in any interferency which may arise or be declar separate assignments and declar gevidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosection, reissue, reexamination, or public usered in relation to same, such acts to include in the control of th	without charge to but at the expense of said e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ution of said application(s) and the issuance of proceeding, and in any litigation or other leglude but not be limited to executing all papers ding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	al	
	1,					
(Signatures)	1)	(SIGNATURE)	Kazuyuki Hiramato	Jan, 19, 1999		
	2)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	4)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6}	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	8)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 010132 FRAME: 0577